RAILTEL

No. RCIL/ER/Tender/1299-1303/ 15595 Dt. 11.08.2021

Corrigendum — 3

Sub  Solution for DWDM channel capacity augmentation as per the proposed
traffic matrix, existing DWDM network configuration and fibre
characteristics for the OFC based communication network of RailTel

Ref: (i) Tender No. RCIL_ER_2021-22_1299-1303 Dt. 19.06.2021
(ii) Corrigendum-1 Dt. 29.06.2021
(iii) Corrigendum-2 Dt. 22.07.2021

In reference to the subject tender, the following Corrigendum-3 is issued herewith:

The last date of submission of bids against the above tenders are extended from 12.08.2021 to

26.08.2021 up to 14:00 Hrs.
Tender will be opened on 26.08.2021 at 14:30 Hrs.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

% ()68 9;‘97"

Asstt. General Manager/Contracts

for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd./ Eastern Region

I\ »

Yereer wuny ATw fvgar fafues (wra wwn = uw suww, Yot dare)

RailTel Corporation of India Limited (A Government of India Undertaking, Ministry of Railways)

Eastern Region : Chatterjee International Centre, 3rd & 16th Floor, 33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071

Telephone No. : 033-4400 9999; 4404 1499, Fax No. : 033-4404 1490

Corporate Office : 143, Institutional Area, Sector - 44, Gurgaon -122003, NCR India, CIN :- y64202DL2000G0I107905

Tel. : +91 124 4236085/86 e Fax : +91 124 4236084 e Website : www.railtelindia.com
Registered Office : 6th Floor, IIIrd Block, Delhi Technology Park, Shastri Park, Delhi - 110 053



